ORDINANCE NO. 657

AN ORDINANCE PERMITTING POLICEMEN AND FIREMEN OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS, TO RESIDE OUTSIDE OF THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF SAID CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS, DURING THEIR APPOINTMENT AND EMPLOYMENT FOR SAID CITY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that:

SECTION 1. It shall hereafter be lawful for any policeman or fireman of the City of Nokomis to reside outside of the corporate limits of the said City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, at the time of appointment and while serving as such policeman or fireman for said City of Nokomis.

SECTION II. Any ordinance or ordinances of said City of Nokomis now In conflict with this Ordinance is hereby expressly repealed.

SECTION III. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as required by law.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 27th day of January, A.D. 1975.

APPROVED: Poul W. Johnson Mayor

ATTEST: Man Jean Scheller City Clerk